	10-29-1998		
FORM PTO - 1595		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
10-16-09		Y	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable C	100862744 commissioner of Patents and Trademark		nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRUCE LEE HARRISON, BRADLEY LOUIS HILBORN and VETTITHARA CHERIAN KOSHY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: HENKEL CORPORATION Street Address: 220 RENAISANCE BLVD.	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment <u> Security Agreement     <u> Other     Execution Date: 10/12/98; 10/12/98 </u></u>	Merger Change of NameCT 1 6 1999	THE TRIAD City: GULF MILLS St Additional name(s) address(ca	
4. Application number (s) or patent r	MARIENAA		
	ther with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09			
	Additional numbers a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed: Name: Harold Pezzner, Esq		6. Total Number of application	ons and patents involved:(1)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY	AND HUTZ	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) _X_Enclosed	\$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 22	07	Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTO	N State: DE Zip: 19899		03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)
	DO NOT I	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and i Harold Pezzner	bellef, the foregoing information is true Housebo	e and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of the original document $10/14/98$
Name of Person Signing Re	g. No. 22,112 Signature	<u> </u>	Date
Attorney Docket #: M-6260	Total nu	mber of pages comprising cover s	heet:(1)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not det	ach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet inform	ation to:
	Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	nd Trademarks	
		nutes per document to be recorded, in garding this burden estimate to the U.	cluding time for reviewing the document and ga

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, BRUCE LEE HARRISON, BRADLEY LOUIS HILBORN and VETTITHARA CHERIAN KOSHY, residing at 2107 Ashley Court, Sterling Heights, MI; 142 East Woodland, Ferndale, MI; and 7030 White Pine Drive, Bloomfield Hills, MI, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Henkel Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware doing business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, the entire right, title and interest in and to our United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/135,036, filed August 17, 1998, entitled "HIGH PERFORMANCE STRUCTURAL FOAM FOR STIFFENING PARTS", (M6260), including our entire right, title and interest in and to all our inventions disclosed in said U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all applications including continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee(s), its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed this <u>12th</u> day of <u>October</u> Witness: <u>Sally A Costa</u>	_, 1998, Duce Lee HARRISON
withess.	
Signed this 12th day of October	, 1998
	1 2 2
Witness: Sally A. Costa	BRADLEY QUIS HILBORN
Signed this 12th day of October	, 1998.
Witness: Sally A Casta	Vettitberon C. Kestry VETTITHARA CHERIAN KOSHY

**RECORDED: 10/16/1998**